KW Trams Catalogue Issue 34 Apr 2023

Tram kits O gauge

Number Description
e KWI100 Open top car £50
e KW101 Balcony top car £55
e KWI103 Tower wagon £50
e KW104 LCC 106 open top £55
e KWI105 Southampton balcony top £60
e KW106 LCC works class H water car £55
e KW107 Bristol ‘standard’ car £55
o KW108 Birmingham 21-70 £60
e KW109 Liverpool type F horse car £60
e KW109a Glasgow type IlIA horse car £60
e KW109ag Glasgow type llIC horse car £60
e KW109b 6 Curved top window horse car £60
e  KW109bk Liverpool type E horse car £60
e KW109cg Glasgow Type IIB horse car £60
o  KW109ck Glasgow type IIA horse car £60
e KW109dg Oxford horse car £60
e KW109dk Liverpool type D horse car £60
e KW109eg 7 window toplights horse car £60
e KW109ek 7 window knifeboard horse car £60
o KW109k 6 window knifeboard horse car £60
e KW110 Cardiff open top car £55
e KW111 Portsmouth 84 £55
e KW112 Bexley £55
e KW113 Lowestoft £55
e KW114 Swansea ex Weston super Mare £60
e KW115 Liverpool 762 £85
o KWI116 LCC Wheel Carrier £55
e KW117 Liverpool Bellamy £60
e KW118 LCC Class H Works £55
e KW118a LCC Class J Works £55
e KW119 London Works £55
e KW120 Freelance Stores £55
e KWI121 Freelance Wagon £55
e KW122 London Transport Works Class L/1 £55
e KWI123 Glasgow electrified horse car £55
o KW123a Glasgow Works 2 £55
o KW124 Blackpool Toastrack £110

Motor mechanisms O gauge

Number Description
e MEO28S16EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35
e MEO28U16EW Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £20
e MEO28S16MT Single max traction motorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm & 12mm wheels £35
e MEO28U16MT Single max traction unmotorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm & 12mm wheels £20

e MEO28D14LH EW Single equal wheel low height bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 14mm wheels £40



e MEO28S14LH MT Single max traction low height bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 14 & 12mm wheels £40
e MEO31D16EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, double drive, 31mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35

e MEO31U16EW Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 31mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £20
e MEO31D14LH EW Single equal wheel low height bogie, 31mm wheelbase, 14mm wheels £40
e MEO31S14LH MT Single max traction low height bogie, 31mm wheelbase, 14 & 12mm wheels £40

e MEO34D12EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, double drive, 34mm wheelbase, 12mm wheels £35
e MEO34D16EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, double drive, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35
e MEO34U16EW Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £20
e MEO34U12EWUF Single equal wheel unmotorised under floor bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 12mm wheels £20
e MEO34D16LH EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40

e MEO34S16LH MT Single max traction motorised bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 16 & 12mm wheels £40
e MEO34D16 Double drive, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35

e MEO38D16 Double drive, 38mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35

e MEO38U16 Unmotorised, 38mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £20

e MEO42D16 Double drive, 42mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35

e MEO42D16LH Double drive low height, 42mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40
e MEO45D16 Double drive, 45mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35

e MEO45D16LH Double drive low height, 45mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40
e MEO49D16 Double drive, 49mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40

e MEO52D16 Double drive, 52mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40

e MEO56D16 Double drive, 56mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40

e MEO60D16 Double drive, 60mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40

e MEO63D16 Double drive, 63mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40

O gauge transfers

Number Description
e KW104 tr LCC transfers for kit KW104 £2
e KW104a tr LCC side destinations £2
o KW104b tr LCC adverts £5
e KW105 tr Southampton transfers for kit KW105 £2
e  KW107 tr Bristol general transfers for kit KW107 £2
e KW107ad tr Bristol advert transfers for kit KW107 £1
e KW107datr Bristol destinations transfers set a for kit KW107 £2
e KW107dbtr  Bristol destinations transfers set b for kit KW107 £2
e KW107dctr Bristol destinations transfers set c for kit KW107 £2
e KW108 tr Birmingham transfers for kit KW018 £2
e KW109 tr Liverpool transfers for kit KW109 £2
e KW109 ads tr Liverpool adverts transfers for kit KW109 £2
e KW109a ad tr Adverts for kit KW109a £2
e KW109a green tr Green & blue Glasgow destinations £2
e KW109a red tr Red Glasgow destinations £2
e KW109a tr Glasgow general transfers £2
e KW109a white tr White Glasgow destinations £2
e KW109c ad tr Glasgow advert transfers £2
e KW109c green tr Green & blue Glasgow destinations £2
e KW109c red tr Red Glasgow destinations £2
e KW109c tr Glasgow general transfers £2
e  KW109c white tr White Glasgow destinations £2

e KW110tr Cardiff transfers £2



KW111 tr
KW112 tr
KW113 tr
KW113 ad tr
KW114 tr
KW115 tr
KW115a tr
KW117 tr
KW117t tr
KW117v tr
KW123 tr
KW123a tr
KW123b tr
KW123c tr
KwW123d tr
KW155 tr
KW156 tr
KW157 TR
KW158 tr
KW159 tr
KW160 tr
KW161 tr
KW162 tr
KW163 tr
KW164 tr
KW166 tr
KW167 tr
KW168 tr
KW169 tr
KW170 tr
KW171 tr
KW172 tr
KW175 tr
KW176 tr
KW177 ad
KW178 ad
KW179 ad
KW180 ad
KW181 tr
KW182 tr
KW183 tr
KW184 tr
KW185 tr
KW186 tr
KW186ad tr
KW187 tr
KW188a to p
KW189atoj

Portsmouth 84 transfers
Bexley transfers

Lowestoft transfers
Lowestoft advert transfers
Swansea transfers
Liverpool green transfers
Liverpool maroon transfers
Liverpool Bellamy transfers
Littlewoods Pools transfers
Vernons Pools transfers
Glasgow electric horse transfers
Glasgow Works 2 transfers

Glasgow Permanent Way transfers
Glasgow Mains Department transfers

Glasgow side vent transfers
Glasgow Bulletin dash transfers
Marriott’s Hastings transfers
Bradford transfers

Airdrie transfers

Kirkaldy transfers

Lincoln transfers

Wrexham transfers

Blackpool Centenary moquette
Blackpool destination 4
Manchester bogie transfers
Torquay transfers

London United transfers
London Transport numbers
LCC crests

Preston transfers

Carlisle transfers

London Transport wording transfers

Tram stop transfers

Fare Stage transfers

Long advert transfers assorted
Long advert transfers assorted
Short advert transfers

Long advert transfers

Reading transfers

Section box transfers assorted
Advert transfers assorted
Belfast transfers
Walthamstow transfers
Burton & Ashby transfers
Burton & Ashby advert transfers
Erith transfers

Advert transfers

Short advert transfers

KW190 to 190c Long advert transfers

KW190d to |
KW191 tr

Short advert transfers
Newport transfers

£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£1
£1
£2
£1
£2
£2
£2
£1
£1
£2
£1
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£1
£1
£1
£2
£2
£1
£1
£1
£1
£0.50to £1
£0.50
f1
£2
f1
£l or£0.50
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£l or £0.50
£0.50
£1
£0.50
£2



e KW192 trto 195 tr London moquette transfers £2

o KW197 tr Motherwell transfers £2
o KW198 tr Paisley transfers £2
o KW199 tr Sheffield transfers £2
e KW199a tr Sheffield additional transfers £2

O gauge spares

There is a large selection of O gauge spare parts listed on the website including tram parts, tram crew, tram stops,
bollards, traction pole finials, section boxes — see the website for further details and prices.



