## **KW Trams Catalogue** Issue 34 Apr 2023

Tram kits O gauge

	Number	Description	
•	KW100	Open top car	£50
•	KW101	Balcony top car	£55
•	KW103	Tower wagon	£50
•	KW104	LCC 106 open top	£55
•	KW105	Southampton balcony top	£60
•	KW106	LCC works class H water car	£55
•	KW107	Bristol 'standard' car	£55
•	KW108	Birmingham 21-70	£60
•	KW109	Liverpool type F horse car	£60
•	KW109a	Glasgow type IIIA horse car	£60
•	KW109ag	Glasgow type IIIC horse car	£60
•	KW109b	6 Curved top window horse car	£60
•	KW109bk	Liverpool type E horse car	£60
•	KW109cg	Glasgow Type IIB horse car	£60
•	KW109ck	Glasgow type IIA horse car	£60
•	KW109dg	Oxford horse car	£60
•	KW109dk	Liverpool type D horse car	£60
•	KW109eg	7 window toplights horse car	£60
•	KW109ek	7 window knifeboard horse car	£60
•	KW109k	6 window knifeboard horse car	£60
•	KW110	Cardiff open top car	£55
•	KW111	Portsmouth 84	£55
•	KW112	Bexley	£55
•	KW113	Lowestoft	£55
•	KW114	Swansea ex Weston super Mare	£60
•	KW115	Liverpool 762	£85
•	KW116	LCC Wheel Carrier	£55
•	KW117	Liverpool Bellamy	£60
•	KW118	LCC Class H Works	£55
•	KW118a	LCC Class J Works	£55
•	KW119	London Works	£55
•	KW120	Freelance Stores	£55
•	KW121	Freelance Wagon	£55
•	KW122	London Transport Works Class L/1	£55
•	KW123	Glasgow electrified horse car	£55
•	KW123a	Glasgow Works 2	£55
•	KW124	Blackpool Toastrack	£110

## Motor mechanisms O gauge

Number	Description
--------	-------------

•	MEO28S16EW	Single equal wheel motorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels	£35
•	MEO28U16EW	Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels	£20
•	MEO28S16MT	Single max traction motorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm & 12mm wheels	£35
•	MEO28U16MT	Single max traction unmotorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm & 12mm wheel	ls £20
•	MEO28D14LH E	Single equal wheel low height bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 14mm wheels	£40

•	MEO28S14LH N	MT	Single ma	ax traction	low heigh	t bogie, 28	3mm wh	eelbase, 14	l & 12mm v	vheels	£40
•	MEO31D16EW	Single	equal whe	el motoris	ed bogie,	double dri	/e, 31mn	n wheelbas	se, 16mm w	heels	£35
•	MEO31U16EW	Single	equal whe	el unmoto	rised bogi	e, 31mm v	heelbas	e, 16mm w	heels	£20	
•	MEO31D14LH	EW	Single eq	jual wheel	low heigh	t bogie, 31	mm whe	elbase, 14	mm wheels	£40	
•	MEO31S14LH N	MT	Single ma	ax traction	low heigh	t bogie, 31	Lmm wh	eelbase, 14	& 12mm v	vheels	£40
•	MEO34D12EW	Single 6	equal whe	el motoris	ed bogie,	double dri	ve, 34mn	n wheelbas	se, 12mm w	heels	£35
•	MEO34D16EW	Single 6	equal whe	el motoris	ed bogie,	double dri	ve, 34mn	n wheelbas	se, 16mm w	heels	£35
•	MEO34U16EW	Single 6	equal whe	el unmoto	rised bogi	e, 34mm v	heelbas	e, 16mm w	heels	£20	
•	MEO34U12EW	UF Sing	le equal w	heel unmo	otorised ur	nder floor	bogie, 34	Imm whee	lbase, 12mı	n wheels	£20
•	MEO34D16LH	EW	Single eq	jual wheel	motorised	l bogie, 34	mm whe	elbase, 16	mm wheels	£40	
•	MEO34S16LH N	MT	Single ma	ax traction	motorise	d bogie, 34	mm whe	eelbase, 16	& 12mm w	heels	£40
•	MEO34D16	Double	drive, 34	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£35			
•	MEO38D16	Double	drive, 38	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£35			
•	MEO38U16	Unmot	orised, 38	mm whee	lbase, 16m	nm wheels		£20			
•	MEO42D16	Double	drive, 42	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£35			
•	MEO42D16LH	Double	drive low	height, 42	2mm whee	lbase, 16r	nm whee	els	£40		
•	MEO45D16	Double	drive, 45	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£35			
•	MEO45D16LH	Double	drive low	height, 45	mm whee	lbase, 16r	nm whee	els	£40		
•	MEO49D16	Double	drive, 49	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£40			
•	MEO52D16	Double	drive, 52	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£40			
•	MEO56D16	Double	drive, 56	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£40			
•	MEO60D16	Double	drive, 60	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£40			
•	MEO63D16	Double	drive, 63	mm wheel	base, 16m	m wheels		£40			

## O gauge transfers

	Number	Descrip	otion	
•	KW104 tr	LCC tra	nsfers for kit KW104	£2
•	KW104a tr	LCC sid	e destinations	£2
•	KW104b tr	LCC ad	verts	£5
•	KW105 tr	Southa	mpton transfers for kit KW105	£2
•	KW107 tr	Bristol	general transfers for kit KW107	£2
•	KW107ad tr	Bristol	advert transfers for kit KW107	£1
•	KW107da tr	Bristol	destinations transfers set a for kit KW107	£2
•	KW107db tr	Bristol	destinations transfers set b for kit KW107	£2
•	KW107dc tr	Bristol	destinations transfers set c for kit KW107	£2
•	KW108 tr	Birmin	gham transfers for kit KW018	£2
•	KW109 tr	Liverpo	ool transfers for kit KW109	£2
•	KW109 ads tr	Liverpo	ool adverts transfers for kit KW109	£2
•	KW109a ad tr	Advert	s for kit KW109a	£2
•	KW109a green	tr	Green & blue Glasgow destinations	£2
•	KW109a red tr	Red Gla	asgow destinations	£2
•	KW109a tr	Glasgo	w general transfers	£2
•	KW109a white	tr	White Glasgow destinations	£2
•	KW109c ad tr	Glasgo	w advert transfers	£2
•	KW109c green	tr	Green & blue Glasgow destinations	£2
•	KW109c red tr	Red Gla	asgow destinations	£2
•	KW109c tr	Glasgo	w general transfers	£2
•	KW109c white	tr	White Glasgow destinations	£2
•	KW110 tr	Cardiff	transfers	£2

•	KW111 tr	Portsmouth 84 transfers	£2
•	KW112 tr	Bexley transfers	£2
•		Lowestoft transfers	£2
•	KW113 ad tr	Lowestoft advert transfers	£2
•	KW114 tr	Swansea transfers	£2
•	KW115 tr	Liverpool green transfers	£2
•	KW115a tr	Liverpool maroon transfers	£2
•	KW117 tr	Liverpool Bellamy transfers	£2
•	KW117t tr	Littlewoods Pools transfers	£1
•	KW117v tr	Vernons Pools transfers	£1
•	KW123 tr	Glasgow electric horse transfers	£2
•	KW123a tr	Glasgow Works 2 transfers	£1
•	KW123b tr	Glasgow Permanent Way transfers	£2
•	KW123c tr	Glasgow Mains Department transfers	£2
•	KW123d tr	Glasgow side vent transfers	£2
•	KW155 tr	Glasgow Bulletin dash transfers	£1
•	KW156 tr	Marriott's Hastings transfers	£1
•	KW157 TR	Bradford transfers	£2
•	KW158 tr	Airdrie transfers	£1
•	KW159 tr	Kirkaldy transfers	£2
•	KW160 tr	Lincoln transfers	£2
•	KW161 tr	Wrexham transfers	£2
•	KW162 tr	Blackpool Centenary moquette	£2
•	KW163 tr	Blackpool destination 4	£2
•	KW164 tr	Manchester bogie transfers	£2
•	KW166 tr	Torquay transfers	£2
•	KW167 tr	London United transfers	£1
•	KW168 tr	London Transport numbers	£1
•	KW169 tr	LCC crests	£1
•	KW170 tr	Preston transfers	£2
•	KW171 tr	Carlisle transfers	£2
•	KW172 tr	London Transport wording transfers	£1
•	KW175 tr	Tram stop transfers	£1
•	KW176 tr	Fare Stage transfers	£1
•	KW177 ad	Long advert transfers assorted	£1
•	KW178 ad	Long advert transfers assorted	£0.50 to £1
•	KW179 ad	Short advert transfers	£0.50
•	KW180 ad	Long advert transfers	£1
•	KW181 tr	Reading transfers	£2
•	KW182 tr	Section box transfers assorted	£1
•	KW183 tr	Advert transfers assorted	£1 or £0.50
•	KW184 tr	Belfast transfers	£2
•	KW185 tr	Walthamstow transfers	£2
•	KW186 tr	Burton & Ashby transfers	£2
•	KW186ad tr	Burton & Ashby advert transfers	£2
•	KW187 tr	Erith transfers	£2
•	KW188a to p	Advert transfers	£1 or £0.50
•	KW189a to j	Short advert transfers	£0.50
•	KW190 to 190c	Long advert transfers	£1
•	KW190d to j	Short advert transfers	£0.50
•	KW191 tr	Newport transfers	£2

•	KW192 tr to 19	5 tr London moquette transfers	£2
•	KW197 tr	Motherwell transfers	£2
•	KW198 tr	Paisley transfers	£2
•	KW199 tr	Sheffield transfers	£2
•	KW199a tr	Sheffield additional transfers	£2

## O gauge spares

There is a large selection of O gauge spare parts listed on the website including tram parts, tram crew, tram stops, bollards, traction pole finials, section boxes – see the website for further details and prices.